OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACH

SUBJECT:- PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE METING HELD ON 30-06-2016

NoDCK/DE/_ X269 /2016  Dated: j;//zf}/}p/c{_

I- A meeting of the procurement committee under the chair of District Engineer, Digtrict

Council Karachi was held in the office of District Engineer, District Council Karachi.

2- The below mentioned member of committee attended the meeting to discuss the bids inyited

for the procurement of works vide D.E D.C.K Karachi letter No. DCK / D.E / 233 /
dated 13-06-2016 and subsequently hoisted on the website of Sindh Public Procure

Regularity Authority Government of Sindh.

FFollowing attend the meeting.

3- During the course of meeting following discussion were made by the committee.

ii-

4- The committee was informed that 06 Nos bidders work have purchased the bidding

Mr. Mr. Fazal Mehmood Gill Chairman
District Engineer,
District Council Karachi.

Mr. Khan Muhammad Malik Member
Accounts Officer..
District Council Karachi

Mr. Liaquat Ali Mughal Member
Assistant Executive Engineer,
D.M.C Malir

The tender received on dated 30-06-2016 were opened before the procuremer
committee in presence of representatives of participants.
T'he methids for bidding documents observed as single envelop.

The tender was opened on 30-06-2016 at 12:00 PM before the tender openin

Commitiee.

documents upto dated 29-06-2016 and all participants responsed the bids and received

today upto 30-06-2016 in the office of District Engineer, District Council Karachi.

—



5- During the opening of tender received. following status was found.

'Sr.No/ - - — o ]
' Work Name of Firms R T Remarks
I'erm of Cost
 Number | PSS St ieyenl B
01 | M/S Irfan Enterprise - 1‘t " Lowest Accepted |
M/S Noorani Construction Comp_m d7 owest | | Iighcst Rej cted
L SRR : B J€
! M/S Multi Tech Enterprise 3 Lowest | Highest Rejected
L02 M/S Irfan Enterprise 1" Lowest | Accepted
| M/S Samma Construction Company 2" Lowest | Highest Rejected
| g EeE * p— rd
L M/S Hi-Tech Enterprise 3" Lowest [ Highest Rejected
II— 03 | M/SIrfan Enterprise 1M Lowest Accepted |
L M/S Samma Construction Company 2" Lowest | Highest Rejected
R .l
- M/S Multi Tech Entrprise 3" Lowest Highest Rejected
| 04 M/S Irfan Enterprise 1" Lowest Accepted ||
| M/S Multi Tech Enterprise 2" Lowest | Highest Rejected| |
; -
| M/S Noorani Construction Company 3" Lowest | Highest I{-.,_]:.-._u.d_]
|05 [ M/S Sandclia Associates 1" Lowest | Accepted ||
| M/S Noorani Construction Company 2""Lowest | Highest Rejected| |
RS B i il rd e 1
l l_M,E Sim_ma_( onstr lILEO]'l_CEITIBdI‘I_) b _3 }O‘f‘-f’_‘_ _1 Highest Rejected |
- The committee thoroughly scrutinized each case / tender document, by comparing
carthimatically and financially with sanctioned estimates / schedule of prices and critefia for
eligibility and minimum qualification as per bidding documents.
7- Recommendation.
After due deliberation / scrutiny of each tender document by the committee. it was

recommended that lowest evaluated responsive bidder may be awarded the respective
tender.
8- Decision.

In view of above report it is decided that tenders are being awarded to above mentiongd
lowest responsive bidders accordingly.

b ~
Mr.Khan Muhamfgad Malik (Member) Mr.Liaquat Ali Mug%l (Member) Mr. Fazal Mehmood Gill (Chairman)

fficer Assistant Executive Engineer Jistrict Enginee
Karachi D.M.C Malir N istrict Council Kygrachi



OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ENGINEER DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACH]I

ATTENDANCE SHEET

Subject: N.I.T. Ref No. D.C.K/D.E / 233/ 2016, Dated 13-06-2016

Dated of opening: - 30-06-2016

J_Sr’.N_o. Name of Firm ) _§~ignature ‘
[ 1 - — I }/_‘
| - Mh WU\ 5&\79745 ‘
| |
e e e _ {

| 2 _
wf Nooran: & Ao _ Lz |
[ |
[N B ——— |
| I - — - i |I
| li oAU 7 @0/7%; PR ol

|
(SES —. _— =2 r—
4
| . ,,ﬁmmﬂ/i’f"’""z”ﬁm 4”/5“01 3__3‘1 hos £ :
B I B
o |
* Seln VR :

| ”0/ 4 set /rg Oﬂ\_/_)\)a.S\h |
|
6 !

Mr.Khan Muhammﬁ’ alik (Member)

Accounts Officer
District Council Karachi

Assistant Executive Engineer
D.M.C Malir

District Enginegr

%Mﬁff/{« ’
/

NS o 35 \z\t \ /V
Mr.Liaguat Ali Mighal (Member) Mr. Fazal Mehmood Gill| (Chairman)

District Council Kgrachi




DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

Bid Evaluation Report

(Work No. 01)

1 Name of Procuring Agency: District Council Karachi
2| Tender Reference No No. D.C.K / District Engineer / 2016 / 233 Dated 13-06-2016
| 3 Tender Description/name of Work / | Repair / Renovation of Council Hall of District] Council
| item Karachi
4 Method of Procurement Single Stage (one envelop) =)
5 | Tender Published: | Through SPPRA website
'~ 6 | Total Bid documents Sold: 03 Nos N
7 | Total Bids Received 03 Nos N 0
8 l"f:f:hmc?! Bid Opening date N/A
- (if applicable):
9 N.o: ofBId technically qualified N/A
(if applicable) |
- 10 | Bid(s) Rejected (Nil)
.11 | Financial Bid Opening date 30-06-2016
1. _Bid Evaluation Report:
B Rankin Comparison Ressons |
o Name of Firm Cost offered : g =OIpa for
S.No - ! in terms | with Estimated [ Remarks
or Bidder by the Bidder ) acceptance/
. of cost cost i
rejection . ]
| 2 2 3 4 5 6 g
5 2
| M/S Irfan [t Pay order No 375437..
| Fiitevorics Lowest . Substantially | Amount Rs.20L000/=
il 9,93,705/= ' Estimate Rate | Responsive | HBL Bank ]
) M/S Noor.ani P Pay order No[00130888
Construction 2 Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/=
Company 9,95.692/= Lowest | 0.20% Above | Responsive | Al Habib Bank |
rd
3 | M/S Multi Tech 3 o
' nterpri oS Substantially mount Rs.2U, B

s | 9.99.667/= | OVt | 0.60% Above | Responsive | Al Habib Bank |

e The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.

e The E.E concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA -2010 amended 2013 M/S Irfan
Enterprise declared has the lowest responsive bidder by the committee and recommended for
awarding contract to the bidder.

o é\\w’“ L
Mr.Khan Muham Malik (Member) Mr.Liaqua} li MugE; ;;ember) Mr. Fazal Mehmogd Gill (Chairman)

Accounts cer
District Councdl Karachi

Assistant Executive Engineer

District Engineer

%[)istricl Council Karachi

D.M.C Malir




EVALUATION CRITERIA
Eligibility / Qualification Criteria:
Name of Work Repair/ Renovation of Council Hall of District Council Karachi
' | Eligibility Criteria M/S Irfan Enterprise M/S Nootanl Construction M/S Multi Tech Enterprise
No. ¥ Company
l Available Available Available
2. |Sales Tax Registration NA NA NIA
3 2 e i -
3. |Professional Tax Available Available Avallable
1 1-Rt.“'l'»l!.llll;'lll L(.!ll..il_l.-dt.- e iR - all a i -
' o ith Sindh Revenue Board | Available Available Avaijlable
il e — — I
\QUALIFICATION
\(Rumm
5 (M ear's
] 1|r111111|11? Two ye 1r s Vi Vi Yes
experience of relevant field.
6 | 1u.r|mvc'r.c‘1i at least last Yes YViss Yes
three vears
¢ (Bequired BiG Becuiy 5 Available Available Avgilable
attached.
Q |Bid is signed, named and
. Sl.;1!1‘1 ped b\ the ztlll.])erZCLi Yes Yes Ves
person of the firm along
| with authorization letter. [
0 |(‘)u‘|1|l|u.d / l)lsqualllu.d ) Qualified Qualified Qualified

DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

Accounty Officer

District Cofincil Karachi

alik (Member) bi-ldééqaf Ali Eghal (Member) MM

Assistant Executive Engineer
D.M.C Malir

District Engineer
|stnct Council Karachj

/

airman)




SUBIJECT: Repair / Renov

DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI
COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

ation of Council Hall of District Council Karac

hi

Work No. 01

— 1

M/S Noorani

M/S Multi Tech

ipti S n Enterprise ; .
Mw e e Engineer’s Estimate A pr Construction Company Enterprise
0
Schedule Items. Quantity | Rate Unit Amount Rate Amount Rate Amount Rate Amount
Dismantling Cement conerete plain 12:4
1 (Gen Sch No. 19 (c) P-10) 900.00c¢ft. 3327/50 YaCIL. 29947.00 3327/50 29947.00 3327/50) 2994700 3327/50 29947.00
Removing window with diowked (Gen Sch No.12/33 (a)
2 Window /Door 07 Nos. 102/85 Each 714.00 102/85 714.00 102/85 714.00 102/85 714.00
Providing / Laying 1:3:6 cement concrete solid block masonry wall 87 and [
3 below n thickness set in 1'6 cement sand mortar in ground floor super
_stricture including rack 2 nts & curing ete. complete (Sch Buil P-18 52.00 cft. 14268/53 Yol it 7420.00 14268/53 7420.00 14268/53 7420.00 14268/53 7420.00 !
4 Removing cement or lime plaster from wall (Gen Sch P-13 /53 837.00 sfi. 121/- 9%t 1013.00 121/- 1015.00 121/- 1013.00 121/- 1013.00
5 Dismantling glazed or encaustic tiles (Gen Sch No_ 13/35) 1920.00s{1. 786/50 04511 15100.00 TR6/50 15100.00 786/50 15100.00 786/50 15100.00
P/L. cement conerete plain including placing compacting nishing & curing
| B cte. complete Ve sereening and washing stone aggregate without shuttering
| (Gen Sch P-16/5 ) (in ratio 1:2:4) 1323.00 cfi. 14429/25 %Cfi 190899.00 14429/25 190899.00 14429/25 190899.00 14429/25 190899.00
7 Seraping (b) ordinary distemper or paint on walls. (GSI No S4(a)(h) P/13). 758.00sft. 276/88 98 L 1720.00 276/88 1720.00 226/88 1720.00 226/88 1720.00
|w Preparing the surface & panting with matt fimsh Three coat, paint of )
approved make to old matt finish surface (GSI No_ 37(a)(b) P/35) 758.00si1. 2499/76 18948.00 2499/76 18948.00 2499/76 18948.00 2499/76 18948.00
9 Laying floor of approved colored glazed tile %™ thick in white cement 12
over %" thick cement mortar 1:2 complete (Gen Sch No. 25 P-43), 1835.00 sfi 27747/06 %SHL 509159.00 27747106 50915900 27747106 309159.00 27747106 509159.00
10 | Glazed tile Dado %7 thick in pigment over 1:2 cement sand mortar %" thick
e finishine (CGen Sch No_ 318 P-45) 120} 00 <fi 28799/30 LN i 33939 00 28299/30) 33939 () 282949/30) 33959 00 28299/30 3131050 00
Providing & Layving HALA or gattern liles glazed 8"x8" x '4 on floor or wall
facing in required pattern of STILE specification jointed in white cement and
1 pigment over a base of 1:2 grey cement mortar %" thick ncluding washing
and filling of joint with slurry of white cement and pigment in wax polish ete.
| complete including cutting tiles to proper profile (Gen Sch P-48/62) 5335.00 sft 34520/31 %Sft. 184684 00 34520031 184684.00 34520431 184684 .00 34520031 184684 (00
Total Amount of Schedule Rate 9.93.705/= 9.93.705/= 9.93.705/= 9,93,705/=
- - 200 0.609
B B Estimate : 0.20% 1,987/= Yo 5.962/=
Rate Above Above
Total Amount:- | 9,93,705/=, o.cw.qomxé 9,95,692/= 9,99,667/= |
B W
=
Mr.Khan Muhamm k (Member) Mr.Liaguat Ali Mughal (Member) Mr. Fazal Mehmoog&ill (Chairman)

Accoun
Distri

Assistant Executive Engincer
D.M.C Malir

District Engineer
District Council Karachi



DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

Bid Evaluation Report

(Work No. 02)

The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.

The E.E concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA -2010 amended 2013 M/S Irfan

Enterprise declared has the lowest responsive bidder by the committee and recommend¢d for

awarding contract to the bidder.

alik (Member) %m Ali MiSha! (Member)

Assistant Executive Engineer
D.M.C Malir

Mr.Khan Muhamma
Accounts OIff
District Councilk

Distri

Engineer
)nlrn.l Council Karachi

! 1 Name of Procuring Agency: District Council Karachi :1
~ 2| Tender Reference No No. D.C.K / District Engineer / 2016 / 233 Dated 13-06-2016 |
3 Tender Description/name of Work / | Providing / Installation of sound system at Counci‘l Hall of
{ 7 |item District Council Karachi i
l; 4 Method of Procurement Single Stage (one envelop) -
.5 | Tender Published: Through SPPRA website - R |
C6 | Total Bid documents Sold: 03 Nos R
LT ]_ola] Bids Received ___Q?_Ngq_ I
g | lf:Fhmc.aI Bid Opening date N/A
(if applicable):
[ o : . 3 alifis
9 N.(J: of B‘ld technically qualified N/A
| (ifapplicable) _ a -
10 Bid(s) Rejected (Nil)
11 | Financial Bid Opening date 30-06-2016
1. Bid Evaluation Report:
' Reasons ]
' . |
ik Name of Firm Cost offered !{ankmg (.Zompa.rlson for |
S.No : 5 in terms | with Estimated Remgrks
| or Bidder by the Bidder : acceptance/ '
of cost cost S
[ - o rejection -
L b | _ 2 B 3 4 5 6 7 |
| | M/S Irfan E Pay order N 00361_:3().3
| | Enterprise Lokiest Substantially | Amount Rs.20.000/=
i i 7,42,240/= | “OWSU | Quoted Rate | ‘Responsive | Sindh Bank N
’ 7 ’ MIS Samma i Pay order N¢ 8136668 ‘
| Construction 2 Substantially | Amount Rs.20.000/= |
, | Company 7,42.300/= Lowest Quoted Rate Responsive | UBL Bank o
| 3| WS HiTech 3 ki 10358,33%1
. . e | Substantiall Amount Rs.Z}]), i
[ ‘ Enterprise 7.57.500/= Lowest ! Quoted Rate [l(}usp‘::l;il\'g HBL Bank o |



DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

EVALUATION CRITERIA
Eligibility / Qualification Criteria:
Name of Work Providing / Installation of sound system at Council Hall of District Council Karaghi
S Eligibility Criteria M/S Irfan Enterprise M3 5amima Canssrogtion M/S Hi-Tedh Enterprise
No. h Company
LN G Available Available Available |
2. |Sales Tax Registration NA NA NA
g 8] Fevci ) al Tawv
% [Feiessional. o Available Available Available
4 Registration certificate
" | with Sindh Revenue Board Available Available Available
QUALIFICATION
|CRITERIA:
5 !\ll.ll‘lll."ll]ul‘[] l‘f‘? year’s Ves Yes Yes
experience of relevant field.
6 |1 uvrno\-'ceri at least last Yes Vi .
three vears
/ ch‘q.mrcd Bt SECHriy 35 Available Available Avdilable
attached.
Q Bid is signed. named and
stamped by the authorized ) -
person of the firm along Yes ¥Es yes
with authorization letter.
9 | Qualified / Disqualifie . - s
B (e e R g Qualified Qualified Qualified

VoA
Mr.Liaguat Ali Mugal (Member)

Assistant Executive Engineer
D.M.C Malir

Mr. Fazal Mehmood

) District Engineer
j- District Council Karachi

\jw-"‘

‘_‘,,,-’

irman)




SUBIJECT: Providing / Installation of sound system at Council Hall of District Council Karachi

DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI
COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

Work No. 02

- l—ll o o - S 1
. M/S Samma .
. e M/S Irfan Construction M/S Hi-Tech
escription of Wor . , . . onstruc :
ar Engineer’s Estimate Enterprise " Enterprise
No _ Company
Schedule Items. Quantity Rate _ Unit Amount Rate Amount | Rate “ Amount Rate | Amount
1 Providing & fixing careless mic set system 04 No. Mic with all _ _
accessories & i/c labour charges. 01 Set 95000/= | I"Sct 95.000/= 95000/= 95.000/= 95000/= 95.000/= 95000/= 95.000/=
2 P/I switch 5 Amps: male and female with fancy type sheet i/c plastic
board imported make ete. completed. 60 Nos. 195/= Lach 11700/~ 194/= 11.640/= 196/= 11.760/= 195/= 11.700/=
3 || Seteameihn i aea sgn i aty 4400Nos. | 6800/= | Per | 299200/~ | 6800/~ | 2.99.200/ 6810/- 2.99.640/- 6800/= 2.99.200/-
4 | Amplifier 1000 watt. Make and approved quality. 01 No, 85000~ | Per 85.000/= 85000/= 85.000/= 85000/= 85.000/= 85000/= 85.000/=
5 Providing & fixing mixture of mic 12 port in one mixture make and |
approved quality. 04 Nos. 12000/= Per 48.000/= 12000/= 48.000/= 11900/~ 47.600/= 12000/= 48.000/=
6 | Onc pear speakers 6.5 8 ome 20 watt make and approve quality. 03 Pairs 28000/~ Pair 84.000/= 28000/= 84.000/= | 28000/= 84.000/= 28000/~ 84.000/=
7 Speaker wire 2 core lomm ) . R R R
- 200 Mtrs. 75/= P Mir 15.000/= 75/= 15.000/= 74/= 14.800/= 75/= 15.000/=
8 | Micro wire with port xI and Rxl. 300 Mitrs., 180/= P Mir 54.000/= 180/= 54.000/= 180/= 54.000/= 180/= | 54.000/=
g9 Cell battery 1.5 volt, " - - .
: 100 Nos. 55/= Per 5.500/= 54/= 5.400/= 55/= 5.500/= 56/= 5.600/=
19 | Labour charges complete system. .
01 job 45000/= P Job 45.000/= 45000/= 45.000/= 45000/= 45.000/= 45000/= 45.000/=
TemlamountofOfier Rate | 5 42.400 : 7,42,240/= 7,42,300/= 7,57,500/=
Rate Rate Rate
Allowed as per offer rate -- Offer Rate Offer Rate Offer Rate
quoted quoted quoted
:- 42,400/= -
| TorlAmouny=| HARA00/ 7,42,240/= 7,42,300/= 7,57,500/=

Mr.Khan Muhammad
Accounts O
District Coun

o

(Member)
er
| Karachi

\ L]
_sﬁ_.m@nmﬂ m__ @:wsm_ (Member)

Assistant Executive Engineer
D.M.C Malir

W

Mr. Fazal Mehmood Gill (Chairman)

District Engineer

district Council Karachi




DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

Bid Evaluation Report

lWork_!\l%O!)

1 | Name of Procuring Agcuc;': | District Council Karachi _ . _
2 | Tender Reference No No. D.C.K / District Engineer /2016 / 233 Dated 13-06-2016 ‘
3 iltg::]dcr Deascriphion/famedt Wark./ Electrification of Office of District Council Karachi ‘
4 Method of Procurement Single Stage (one envelop) ' [
5 | Tender Published: Through SPPRA website - ‘
. 6 | Total Bid documents Sold: 03 Nos B |
7 | Total Bids Received - 03 Nos ) .
" Tff(fhtﬂCfil Bid Opening date N/A ‘
| | (ifapplicable): | - . |
9 N'o‘. of l—%ld technically qualified N/A
(ifapplicable) ‘
10 | Bid(s) Rejected (Nil)
|11 | Financial Bid Opening date 30-06-2016
1. _Bid Evaluation Report:
[ | . : Reasons
SN Name of Firm | Cost offered B““"'"{‘ 'Compalnson for ‘
.No . i ; in terms | with Estimated ; Remarks
or Bidder by the Bidder i acceptance/ '
; of cost cost =
e o rejection ) |
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 ]
T NS
M/S Irfan T Pay order IEI}OU(?..?EGS ‘
| Euternitse — ) Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/=
| SHEEEFRF 9,36,956/= | OV | Estimate Rate | Responsive | SnidhBank | |
b M/S Szumpa i Pay order N¢ 13508297 ‘
Construction 2 Substantially | Amount Rs.20.000/=
| Company 9.37.892/= Lowest | 0.10% Above | Responsive | HBL Bank -
3 | M/S Multi Tech A Pay order NoOO130894
R T _— Substantially | Amount Rs.2D,000/= :
_l""r PR | 938361/~ | LOWES! | 0159 Above | Responsive | Bank Al tabib

e The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.

e The E.E concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA -2010 amended 2013 M/S lrfaJ

Enterprise declared has the lowest responsive bidder by the committee and recommended for

awarding contract to the bidder.

Mr.Khan Muhammad| Walik (Member)
Accounts Officgl
District Council Karachi

Mr.Liaquat Ali Mughal (Member)
Assistant Executive Engineer
D.M.C Malir

Mr. Fa e
District

%slrict Council Karachi

En T




DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

EVALUATION _CRITERIA
Eligibility / Qualification Criteria:
Name ol Work Electrification of Office of District Council Karachi
S, = S : M/S Samma Construction ; .
No. Eligibility Criteria | M/S Irfan Enterprise Company M/S Multi 1lech Entrprise
i =t — —
1I"T'N
k .T\ i Available Available Available
2. |Sales Tax Registration NA N.A NA
3y fPratessional Tax Available Available Avdilable
Registration certificate ‘_ ) ! -
with Sindh Revenue Board Available Available Available
| ME— s
| QUALIFICATION
' CRITERIA:
5 [I\rlll‘lll‘!ll.ll]j I\fo)caltr s Y3 Yo Yes
experience of relevant field.
‘ 6 l'u.rnm-'cr of at least last Vs Ve Yes
[three years
Required Bid Secunty 1s Available Available Avdilable
attached.
‘ g | Bid is signed, named and
'stamped by the authorized
el Yes Yes Yes
| person of the firm along
[ with authorization letter.
9 alified / Disqualifie - ; .
! [Q“ litied/ Disqualitied Qualified Qualified Qualified

[aveis

r.Liaquat'Ali Mughal (Member)

Assistant Executive Engineer O

D.M.C Malir

é\“‘“\/
azal Méhmood (Chiairman)

District Engineer
istrict Council Karach




DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI
COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

SUBIJECT: Llectrification of Office of District Council Karachi

Worlk No. 03

; Description of Work M/S Irfan M\_ iy Wm:ﬂ.u M/S Multi Tech
3 SRR Engineer’s Estimate Enterprise RGN Entrprise
No _ ) Company
Schedule Items. Quantity | Rate Unit | Amount Rate Amount Rate Amount Rate _ Amount
1 Wiring for light or fan point with 3/.029 PVC insulated wire in
20mm (3/47) PVC Conduit recessed in the wall or column as 140 point | 1330/- Plpoint 186200.00 1330/- 186200.00 1330/- 186200.00 1330/- 186200.00
P/ distribution board double shutter 1o accommodate circuit | m
2 breakers i/c painting with enameled paint and for other similar jobs | _
jan surface. 3.0 SM. 2000/- PSR | 6000.00 2000 6000.00 2000 | 6000.00 2000/- 6000.00
P/F Wall bracket light / ceiling light fancy type superior quality i/c |
3 Energy saver fixing on existing holder ete. complete, 140 Nos. _ 1400/- Fach 196000.00 1400/- 196000.00 1400/- 196000.00 1400/- 196000.00
4 Providing circuit breakers 6 to 30 amps S.P i/c fixing on a prepared [
i board and necessary connection. 18 Nos. 550/- Lach 9900.00 550/- 9900.00 550/- 9900.00 550/- 9900.00
| Providing & fixing three pin 10/15 amp plug and socket (EL Sch 1 l
_ S | No. 224 P/330). 12 Nos, 83/- lach 996.00 83/- _ 996.00 83/- 996.00 83/- 996.00
| 6 P/F Wall fan 187 sweep pak make or approved quality i/c necessary i
connection ete. complete (R/A) 15 Nos. 7300/ Each 109500.00 7300/- 10930000 7300/~ 109500.00 7300/- 109500,00
! Providing & laing (Main or Sub-Main) PVC insulated with size 2-
7 | 71029 copper conductor in %" dia PVC conduit recessed in the wall
_ or column as required (EL Sch. I No. 10 P/2). 360 Murs. 222/- P/Mir. 79920.00 222/- 79920.00 222/- 79920.00 222/- 79920.00
P/F switch 5 Amps. Plug socket with fancy type sheet imported
8 make i/c plastic board with necessary clectricity connection etc.
— 140 Nos. 95/- Fach 13300.00 95/- 13300.00 95/- 13300.00 95/- 13300.00
P/F 2 Pin 5 Amps plug socket with fancy type sheet imported make
m 9 i/c plastic board with necessary electricity connection ete. complete. 30 Nos. 145/- liach 4350.00 145/- 4350.00 145/- 1350.00 145/- 4350.00
! Wiring for main with 2-7/044 pve insulated wire in PVC capping
_ 10 | and casing i’ 1.3mm pve earth wire ete. complete (R/A) 300 Rit. | 260/- PRI 800000 | 260/- | 78000.00 260)/- 78000.00 260)/- T8000.00
_ 11 Main circuit r?dr.c__lu.ﬁ. .I_.:_:...,,_ S.P. i/c fixing on a prepared board _ .
! and necessary conneetion (R/A). 01 No | 300/~ | lLach 13000.00 1500/- 13000.00 1300/~ | 13000.00 1300/~ 3000.00
Mr.Khan Muha d Malik (Member) Mr.Liaquat Ali Mughat (Member) Mr. Fazal Mehmood Gill (Chairman)

Acgfunts Otficer
District Council Karachi

Assistant Executive Engineer

District Engineer
D.M.C Malir N

District Council Karachi



— - I — = ST = : P ——
_ _ ¢ v i M/S Samma : .
. M/S Irfan . . M/S Multi Tech
Sr Description of Work - . . . . Construction g _
No Engineer’s Estimate Enterprise : Entrprise
i ) B - - o e Company
| Schedule Items. | Quantity Rate Unit | Amount Rate Amount Rate | Amount Rate | Amount
Providing & laying (MAIN or SuB MAIN) PVC insulated with *
12 | copper conductor in PVC conduit recessed in the wall or column ﬂ
35mm 4 core as required (R/A). 90 Mirs. 1550/- P Mtr. 139500.00 1550/- 39500.00 1550/- 139500.00 1550/ 39500.00
13 Providing & Fixing indication light panel board and necessary
connection (R/A) 06 Nos. 90/- Fach 540.00 90/- 540.00 90/~ | 540.00 90)/- 540.00
14 Providing & Fixing phase selector switch 80 Amp. With all _
necessary fittines (R/A). 05 Nos. 7600/- Lach 38000.00 7600/ 38000.00 7600/- 38000.00 7600/~ 38000.00
Providing & laying (MAIN) PVC insulated with copper
15 | conductor AC wire 3 core recessed in the wall or column as
ired (R/A). .
rERd RE) ) | 130Mus. | 475k P Mtr. 61750.00 475/ 61750.00 4754 | 61750.00 4751~ 61750.00
TalAmGuntofSCheduERAe | o 35 g5 9,36.956/= 9,36,956/= 9,36,956/=
Estimate 0.10% 0.15%
o s = 936/= =
| Rate Above / Above L4035/
_ Total Amount:- | 9,36,956/=, . 9,36,956/= 9,37,892/= 9,38,361/= _
|
B -
Mr.Khan Muhamm Mr.Liaqu ?pm_s:mma (Member) Mr. Fazal Mehmo&® Gill (Chairman)

Account
District C

Assistant Executive Engineer District Engineer
D.M.C Malir District Council Karachi



DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

Bid Evaluation Report

(Work No. 04)

} 1 Name of Procuring Agency: District Council Karachi
2 | Tender Reference No No. D.C.K / District Engineer / 2016 / 233 Dated 13-06-2016
' 3 Tender Description/name of Work / | Replacement of Aluminum windows & other repair works of
item Office Building of District Council Karachi N
4 Method of Procurement Single Stage (one envelop)
5 | Tender Published: o | Through SPPRA website __ |
6 Total Bid documents Sold: | 03 Nos ) i B
7 Total Bids Received 03 Nos B
g | 'I'E:E:hnicial Bid Opening date N/A
| (ifapplicable):
9 '_?\-'}1_. of B.id technically qualified N/A
|~ | (ifapplicable) -
10 | Bid(s) Rejected (Nil)

11 | Financial Bid Opening date

30-06-2016

1. Bid Evaluation Report:

| _ Ranking Comparison G | !
—— Name of Firm Cost offered ; 8 L for - .
S.No ; : in terms | with Estimated Remarks
or Bidder by the Bidder . acceptance/ |
- of cost | cost P
= o | rejection ) )
[ 1 | 2 3 + ' 5 6 7 ]
; ; ay No 12048745 |
M/S Irfan [t Pay order No 120 i 5 |
1 Eitévorise — Substantially | Amount Rs.20.000/=
- Lrprmt 9,99,076/= | _‘_{'_ ¢ Estimate Rate | Responsive | UBLBank [
o M/S Multi Tech ” Pay order No 00130896
- 1 l‘! o 2 Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/=
| SINGERLISE 0.99.475/= Lowest 0.02% Above Responsive Bank Al Ilabib |
[ IBVITE = i o T 7 d = 1
|3 | M/S Noorani 3 Pay order No 00130890 |
! (_"m:‘;“""‘:l“m ) Lowest Substantially | Amount Rs.20.000/=
| Company 1 9.99.875/= 0.04% Above | Responsive | Bank Al Habib

e The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.

e The E.E concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA -2010 amended 2013 M/S IrfaJ;m
ed for

Enterprise declared has the lowest responsive bidder by the committee and recommen
awarding contract to the bidder.

LY " /
Mr.Khan Muham Malik (Member) Mr.Liaquat Ali Muial (Member) Mr. Fazal Meh d Gill (Chairman)
Accounts Ofgleer Assistant [xecutive Engineer District Engineer
District CouncifKurachi D.M.C Malir W)islricl Council Karachi




DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

EVALUATION CRITERIA
- Eligibility / Qualification Criteria:
Name of Work Replacement of Aluminum windows & other repair works of Office Building of District
’ Council Karachi
S. re ey o : : ; M/S Nooramni Construction
| No. Eligibility Criteria M/S Irfan Enterprise M/S Multi Tech Enterprise Coxlpany
. NIN Available Available Aviilable
2. | Sales Tax Registrati
iles Tax Registration NA NA N A
%, [Roolessionel Tax Available Available Available
' 4 |Registration certificate o | _
" |with Sindh Revenue Board Available Available Available
QUALIFICATION
CRITERIA:
5 5\1.”1"_]-“"“_ I\fo year's Yes Vs e
experience of relevant field.
6 Iu‘moxl*c'r.t‘}l at least last Yes N Vs
three years
7 . (o % e T . . !
Required Bid Seourityis Available Available Available
attached.
N Bid is signed, named and
51."1!1‘1 ped b} '[hti' fluthorized Y e Yes
person of the firm along
with authorization letter.
9 | Qualified / Disqualifie s o o [ e
EL*U 2lifled Disqualined Qualified Qualified Qualified

A

N\

Mr. Fazal Mehmood Gill/\éﬁirman}

Mr.Liaquat"Ali Mughal (Member)
Assistant Executive Engineer
D.M.C Malir

District Engineer

istrict Council Karach




DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI
COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

SUBJECT: Replacement of Aluminum windows & other repair works of Office Building of District Counc

il Karachi

Work No. 04

L] o _ - | s }wa.:._: Tech WIS Noorani
Sr Description of Work Efisinest's EStimat M/S Irfan Enterprise c _ru _:..q. — Construction
- g imate Lterp Company

Schedule Items. Quantity | Rate Unit | Amount Rate Amount | Rate | Amount | Rate | Amount
Providing Anti termite treatment by spraying sprinking spreading Neptector 0.5 Emulsion as |
1 on overall preconstruction treatment in slab type construction under the slab and along attach E ) _ ~
prenches g Bl O SRl - Praineer lhcharee (Gen Seh p- | 960.00 st 9/74 P/SHL | 9350.00 9/74 9350.00 9350.00 9/74 9350.00
P/F imposition Aluminum channels framing for hinged doors or Alcop made with Smm thick _
7 linted glass glazing (Belgium) and Alpha lapan Locks ic handles stoppers and locking 7
arrangement ¢te. complete (Gen Sch No 84(b) P/108. 231.00 sft, 1647/69 .51 | 380616.00 1647/69 380616.00 1647/69 380616.00 1647/69 380616.00
Providing & Fixing in position. doors, windows and ventilators of first class deodar wood i
3 and 1-3/47 thick commercial. ply vencer shutters of first class deodar skeleton 7
_ ow) and commercial ply wood (3 ply) on both sides (Gen Sch No 9 P-38) 3500sft. | 1227/36 PSIL | 42958.00 1207/36 | 42958.00 | 1227/36 | 4295800 | 1227/36 | 42958.00
| Supplying ing window printed blinds (Horizontal / Vertical) with plain design and of | [
4 approved colour ik fixing in windows with necessary accessories. (GSI No, 71 P-67)
294.00sit. 91/11 P.Sft. 26786.00 91/11 26786.00 26786.00 91/11 26786.00
5 Painting doors and windows any Lype i/c edges three coats (Gen Sch I No 2-109).
112,00 sfi 2116/41 %oSHi 2370.00 2116/41 2370.00 2116/41 2370.00 2116/41 2370.00
["Providing PVC pipes of Class “D” (equivalent make) Prince Pipe fixing in trench i/c cutting,
fitting and jointing with “Z" joint with one rubber ring i/c testing with water to head of 91.3
6 meter or 300 fi (PHED) P-23/3 a.d) i ) ]
1"dia 120.00 Rit. 28/- P.RfL 336000 28/- 3360.00 3360.00 28/- 3360.00
| 2 dia 240.00 RIL 55/- P.RIL. 13200.00 55/- 13200.00 13200.00 55/- 13200.00
Providing & fixing cement paving blocks flooring having size of 197 x 97 x 80 (mm) of city /
7 quddra / cobble shape with pigmented having strength b/w 5000 psi to 8300 psi i/c filling the
joints with hill sand and laying in specified manner / patter and design ete completed (GSI ) -
no. 74 PIS0), 1860.00slt. 248/17 PSHL 461596.00 248/17 461396.00 24817 461596.00 248/17 461596.00
Supplying and fixing PVC fittings for 7 joint pipes etc. complete. . . _
Tee 2" eiid \ 5 Each 3975.00 L 3975.00 3975.00 1591 3975.00
8 Bend 3° 12.0 Nos. 280/- Each et 280/- L i 280/- =
Jend 3 4.0 Nos 98/ Each 3360.00 08/ 3360.00 3360.00 98/ 3360.00
Sachet 2 e bl e 356.00 iy 356.00 356.00 Beudn 356.00
6.0 Nos. 3125 Fach 1977 (0 312/ 1977 00 1972 00 312/ 1277 00
S/E in position iron / steel grill %7 x 147 size (lat iron approved design including painting 3
g | couts cie. complete (weight not to be less than 3.7 1bs / sq. foot of finishing grill (Gen Sch
| No. 26 P-92), ) 273.00sfl. | 180/50 [, 449277.00 180/50 49277.00 180/50 49277.00 180/50 49277.00
Total Amount of Schedule Rate
i 9.99.076/= 9.99.076/= 9.99.076/= 9,99.076/=
| Estimate 0.02% 0.04%
= -- == 199/= 399/=
Rate Above / Above 9/
_ _ Total Amount:- | 9,99,075/=, | c.o%.oqm\u _ | 9,99475/= 9,99,875/=
Mr.Khan Muhamm Mr.Liagqu ) Mr. ehmeod Gill airman)

District CAuncil Karachi

Assistant *._.zr.r.::,.n._B,n._:nr._
D.M.C Malir

District EngineCr
district Council Karachi



DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

Bid Evaluation Report

(Work No. 05)

1 | Name of Procuring Agency: District Council Karachi
I 2 | Tender Reference No No. D.C.K / District Engineer / 2016 / 233 Dated 13}06-2016 |
Tender Description/name G/ - ; ; g s : ‘
| 3 ilcrrTll EFRESHptantaame ot ork Repair of Furniture of Council Hall of District Council Karachi
4 | Method of Procurement Single Stage (one envelop) ] |
1_ 5 | Tender Published: Through SPPRA website ‘
6 Total Bid documents Sold: 03 Nos -
| @ Total Bids Received 03 Nos i
8 T_ec’hn[ciaﬁl Bid F)penmg date N/A ‘ |
B (if applicable): o -
9 N.o.. of B‘:d technically qualified N/A
| (ifapplicable) - ‘
| 10 Bid(s) Rejected (Nil)
~ 11 | Financial Bid Opening date 30-06-2016
1. Bid Evaluation Report:
Rankin Comparison Reasous _
o Name of Firm Cost offered g5 g ik e for .
S.No ; . in terms | with Estimated Remiarks ‘
or Bidder by the Bidder = acceptance/
> of cost cost S
| B rejection —
1 2 3 4 ? 5 6 ] _
; i’ g2
‘ M/S Sandelia st Pay order 1\ 0 63453‘)._ ‘
| Associat Y ik Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/=
[ > bhocm_ f,’IS 6,_6_'“.“00f= AR IS QUOiCd Rate ~ Responsive Bank Al Hat Ih )
‘ 5> | M/S Noorani y Pay order No 9416302 |
Construction 2 Substantially | Amount Rs.20.000/= |
_ . Company 6.71.000/= Lowest Quoted Rate Responsive | UBL Bank
| — - . B d
i 3 MKS Szll‘l‘ll:nd 3 Pay order N 11878235
| Construction Lowest Substantially | Amount Rs.30,000/=
.| Company 6.77.000/= Quoted Rate Responsive | Bank Al HAbib
o The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.
e The E.E concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA -2010 amended 2013 M/S Sand¢lia

Associates declared has the lowest responsive bidder by the committee and recommended for

awarding contract to the bidder.

N ~
Malik (Member) Mr.Liaqyat Ali MEhal (Member)

Assistant Executive Engineer

D.M.C Malir

\w

al Mehmood G ChalrmaT)

istrict Engineer
istrict Council Karachi




DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

EVALUATION CRITERIA

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria:

- Name of Work Repair of Furniture of Council Hall of District Council Karachi

: -

' |
o b — M/S Sandelia M/S Noorani Construction | M/S Samma [Construction
'? | Eligibility Criteria / A / /

No. | ' $ Associates Company ComPany

1 [N . . |
] . W Available Available A \'alLilhlL‘
¥ WO P ) aoictrati

| 2. |Sales Tax Registration NA N.A NIA

| - = — —
3. .| Professional Tax ; ’ [
| Available Available Available
C mégitﬂralinn certificate o . . _f' o
‘ with Sindh Revenue Board Available Available Available
| QUALIFICATION
CRITERIA:
5 ,'\Iunn}Luu I\\.fo year's _ P Veq Yas
experience of relevant field.
6 [urnover (.)l at least last Yes e Yds
three vears
Requirca Rid Securivy i Available Available Available
[attached.
g ' Bid is signed, named and
'stamped by the authorized
laI III‘JIII"!L 0) . Yes Yes Yels
person of the firm along
with authorization letter.
| — o]
) | alifs .."’ v . . . e
% R iR Qualified Qualified Qualified

Mr.Khan Muham

Accofifits Officer

Malik (Member)

District Council Karachi

< ) Y s
Mr.Liaquat Member)

Assistant Executive Engineer

D.M.C Malir

Mr. Fazal Mehmood Gill

bistrict Council Karachi

A

nan)
District Engineer




DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI
COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

SUBIJECT: Repair of Furniture of Council Hall of District Council Karachi

Worl No. 05

7 ) o7 : . M/S Noorani M/S Samma
_ D ipti fw ; i : SS t : ;
hv M“ ESIPROL oL WK Engineer’s Estimate e Construction Company | Construction Company
| Schedule Items. Quantity | Rate Unit _. Amount Rate | Amount Rate Amount Rate Amount
_ Dismantling / Tacking repairing and refixing sheesham
| wood old benches of council Hall four seater 8ft long
r | and two seater 4 ft. long including the cost of replacing
cushion with best quality foam and leather (regzin), _
repair / replace broken sheesham wood piece of __
benches, providing and fixing lasani / patex or
_ | equivalent ply board and applying French polish on each
_ bench and refix the same in proper line and alignment
” etc. complete in all respect as directed by Engineer
“ | incharge.
_
m a)4 scater 10Nos. | 33000/ Each 3.30.000/= 33000/= 3.30.000/= 33500/= 3.35.000/= 33700/= 3.37.000/=
b)2 scater 20 Nos. | 16500/= Each 3.30.000/= 16500/~ 3.30.000/= 16800/ 3.36,000/= 17000/= 3.40.000/=
Total Amount of Offer Rate
6,60,000/= | 6,60,000/= 6,71,000/= 6,77,000/=
Allowed as per offer rate -- Rate Offer Rate Rate Offer Rate Rae Offer Rate
quoted quoted quoted
] ToelAmoune: 6.60.000/= 6,60,000/= 6,71,000/= 6,77,000/=
Mr.Khan Muham Malik (Member) Mr.Liaqliat w__ u%m:m_ (Member) Mr. Eazal MBhmood & (Chairman)
Accounpts Officer Assistant Executive Engimeer District Engineer

District Council Karachi

D.M.C Malir

9 U District Council Karachi




IydRIRY [19UNO)) IDLISI(]

\._oe.au 11

IyoRIRY [19UN0)) 1D1SI(]

.huu:\_fwﬂ_.m,, 1noaxy
N

3ISHN02 3SHN0D 354N02 9L BasSi ANy day uoN -/000°00°0L | =/000'00°0L =/000°00'04 s g
3NA-NI ING-NI 3Na-NI YdddS Jod SY ‘IYDRIEY [IDUNOY) 12UISIT §O ||BH [DUN0T JO aInjiwnd jo Jieday
3SHNOD 3ISHN0D 354HN02 91 24si ainy day UoN -/000°00°01 =/9/0'66'6 =/9.0'66'6 R ‘yoeley [launog jouisiq jo mc_E_:m )
ana-n 3Na-NI El LEEEREEER 2010 J0 SIOM Jieda) JayI0 ' SMOPUIA WNUIWNYY JO JuBLWaoe|day
3SHN0J 3I5HN0J 354N02 9l B asi any day UoN -/000°00'04 =/956'9E'6 =/966'9£'6 = ¢
3Na-NI aNa-NI ING-NI YHddS od sy IORIRY |1DUNOY) LIS JO SO JO LOREdLIDYT
3SHN02 354N02 3S4¥N02 91 B 951 3y dQy UoN -f000'05'L =/00¥'Zy'L =00k 2y'L = IYORIRY [12UN0O7) 2
3Na-NI INA-NI 3Na-NI YHddS J19d SY 1211SIQ J0 [[BH [12uno?) 1B walsAS punog Jo uoneyeisul f Bupiioid
354N02 354N02 354N00 9} % qgi any day uoN -/000°00°01 =/50L'€6'6 =/50L'€6'6 = 4
3Na-NI aNa-NI 3ING-NI YHddS Jad sy “IORIEY OUNOY) JOLISIC JO JIBH [19UNOY JO LOHEACUSY | Jieday
uonaidwo?) ueig JUBWasLaADY poyiap 4ay — 1500 |B10) (e1qeondde (a1qeaydde oN
jo leq eny j0 8jeq |enjay jo gep juawainooid NON/JOY uw_ n I pajewnsy aI8ym) 100 alaym) uawainoaud jo uonduose( 18
jpsjedionuy Ipaledionuy [enjay /pajedionuy pasodold 0 sa0In0s pund 1un pajewns3 Anuenn

hihsg ¥

oueI( surieduIsuy]
(IHOVUV TIDNNO0D LOIILSIA)

SaWaYog [BJaUD -1

9102-510Z ¥YIA TVIONVNIH (STDIANIS B SA009 ‘SHYOM) NV1d INIWIHUNI0¥d TVNNNY




	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16
	Page 17
	Page 18
	Page 19
	Page 20

